A5SL-31-IB.00 Rev A
GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specifications stated throughout this
brochure without prior notification. Please contact the factory on all critical dimensions and specifications for verification.
MELT PRESSURE MELT PRESSURE
TRANSDUCERS & TRANSMITTERSTRANSDUCERS & TRANSMITTERS
2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716)773-9300 • Fax (716)773-5019 • sales@gp50.com • www.gp50.com
Product Specification SheetProduct Specification Sheet

2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716) 773-9300 • Fax (716) 773-5019 • sales@gp50.com • www.gp50.com
ORDERING GUIDEORDERING GUIDE
MODEL PORT OPTIONS
● ● ●/●/●
Example: 131-IB-RV-CF/GJ
Full Scale Pressure Ranges - See ordering guide
Accuracy (Non-linearity, Hysteresis, Non-repeatability)
Static Error Band                 ± 1.0% FSO(RSS) 500 through 3000 psi
± .25% FSO(RSS) 5000 through 30000 psi
Material in Contact with 15-5 PH stainless steel and hard chrome
plated diaphragm surface
Proof Pressure 2 times full scale pressure range or
35,000 psi whichever is less
Temperature Limits
Diaphragm 750°F (400°C)
Strain Gauge Housing 176°F (80°C)
Temperature Effects
From Diaphragm
Zero 15 psi/100°F
From Strain Gauge Housing
Zero Less than ± 1.0% FSO/100°F
(± 2.0% FSO/100°C)
Span Less than ± 1.0% FSO/100°F
(± 2.0% FSO/100°C)
Orientation Shift on Zero Unit length x2 inHg, Option GJ zero and
span control strongly recommended
Electricals
Excitation Voltage          Output at 70º F
Model 131 3.5-15 Vdc 3.33 mV/V ±2% FSO
Model 231 9-40 Vdc                           5.0 Vdc ±2% FSO
Model 331 9-36 Vdc                           4-20 mA ±2% FSO
Input Impedance
Model 131 350 ohm, nominal
Input Current
Model 231 8 mA, nominal
Load Impedance
Model 131 50,000 ohms minimum for less
than 0.1% FSO attenuation
Model 332 1350 ohms maximum, at 36 Vdc
and 750 ohms at 24 Vdc
Output Current
Model 231 2.0 mA maximum for less than
0.1% FSO attenuation
Zero Balance
Model 131 0.0 mV/V ± 5% FSO @ 70°F,
Model 231 0.0 Vdc ± 5% FSO @ 70°F,
Model 331 4.0 mA ± 5% FSO @ 70°F,
Range Calibration Signal 80% ± 0.5% FSO standard 100,
200 series
Connections
Pressure 1/2” - 20 UNF-2A jam bushing standard
Electrical PTIH-10-6P, standard
PT06A-10-6S (SR), standard mate
(not included) See options.
Enclosed Materials 316 stainless steel
Mounting Torque 500 inch pounds, maximum
Identification Etched stainless steel nameplate welded
to body.
MODEL
131-IB 3.33 mV/V
231-IB 5 Vdc
331-IB 4-20 mA
PRESSURE RANGE
(PSI) (BAR)
RH 500       RV 5000 UV 50 VD 500
RJ 600 RX 7500 UX 75 VE 700
RK 750 RZ 10000 UY 100      VF 750
RM 1000 SB  15000 UZ 150      UA 1000
RO 1500 SD  20000 VA 200      UH 1400
RR 2000 SF  30000 VB 300      UB 1500
RS 2500 SZ   Other VC 350      UC 2000
RT 3000